
 

Leasing and Property Transfer Division 
165 Capitol Avenue, Room G-1 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Shane P. Mallory, RPA 
Administrator 
860-713-5682 

shane.mallory.ct.gov 

William A. Falletti 
Supervising Property Agent 

860-713-5603 
william.falletti@ct.gov 

Eugenie Williams 
Administrative Assistant 

860-713-5647 
eugenie.williams@ct.gov 

  

Thomas Jerram 
Property Agent 2 

860-713-5605 
thomas.jerram@ct.gov 

  

Sheryle Lohbusch 
Property Agent 2 

860-713-5745 
sheryle.lohbusch@ct.gov 

  

Mathew Longanecker 
Property Agent 2 

860-713-5604 
mathew.longanecker@ct.gov 

  

Mary Taylor 
Paralegal Specialist 

860-713-5684 
mary.taylor@ct.gov 

  

Douglas Zordan 
Compliance Officer 

860-713-5687 
douglas.zordan@ct.gov 

  

Melody A. Currey 
Commissioner 

Department of Administrative Services 
 


